#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		111/08/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite N222
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1298368	FLEXFACE
Registration Number:	1290623	PLASTIPRINT
Registration Number:	1941018	SIGNTECH
Registration Number:	2128080	SIGNTECH
Registration Number:	2126484	SIGNTECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 60882470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 1-800-927-9801
Email: adinu@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 8040 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0088

0.00 1298368

900238610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriana Dinu
Signature:	/ad/
Date:	11/14/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Arlon Signted	ch 29-TM#page2.tif ch 29-TM#page3.tif ch 29-TM#page4.tif ch 29-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0089

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of ARLON SIGNTECH, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 6110 Rittiman Road, San Antonio, Texas 78218 ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on November 8, 2010, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4408, Frame 0571 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any goodwill or related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $7^{10}$  day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Sang Kim

Title: Vice President

2269672.2

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the <u>d</u> day of November, 2012, before me personally came Sang Kim, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is an Authorized Signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said association.

Notary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

## <u>List of Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration	Registration	Renewal/Expiration	Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
& Owner	Number	Date	Date	Application	Number	Date
FLEXFACE	1,298,368	10/02/1984	10/02/2014		73/397,742	
US	73/397,742					
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.						
PLASTIPRINT	1,290,623	08/21/1984	08/21/2014		73/397,740	
US						
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.						
SIGNTECH	1,941,018	12/12/1995	12/12/2015		74/613,440	
US						
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.						
SIGNTECH	2,128,080	01/13/1998	01/14/2018		75/033,309	
US						
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.						
SIGNTECH	2,126,484	01/06/1998	02/05/2018		74/613,439	
US						
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.						
FLEXFACE	513322	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			
Mexico						
Arlon Signtech. Ltd.						
FLEXFACE	1192601	3/22/1994	3/22/2014			
United Kingdom						
Arlon Signtech. Ltd.						
FLEXFACE	1192602	3/22/1994	3/22/2014			
United Kingdom						
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.					<u></u>	

2269672 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0092

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
GLASSKOTE Canada Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	TM A 358850 607417	7/28/1989	07/28/2019		·	
PLASTIPRINT Mexico Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	513321	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			
SIGNTECH Canada Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	367395	03/30/1990	03/30/2020		627597	
SIGNTECH Colombia Signtech USA, Ltd.	217794	04/20/1999	04/20/2019			
SIGNTECH Colombia Signtech USA, Ltd.	218112	04/26/1999	04/26/2019			
SIGNTECH Colombia Signtech USA, Ltd.	218771	07/22/1999	07/22/2019			
SIGNTECH Mexico Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	513323	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			
SIGNTECH Mexico Arlon-Signtech, Ltd.	513324	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			
SIGNTECH Mexico Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	528506	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			

2269672.2

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Scrial Number	Application Date
SUPER GLASSKOTE Mexico Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	513319	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			
SUPER GLASSKOTE Mexico Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	513320	11/24/1995	11/24/2015			

2269672.2

**RECORDED: 11/14/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0094